

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9423-9432/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2000 in FO No. 6/2000 & FO No.

7/2000 & FO No. 8/2000 & FO No. 9/2000 & FO No. 10/2000 & FO No. 11/2000 &

FONo. 12/2000 & FO No. 13/2000 & FO No. 14/2000 & FO No. 15/2000 & AN No.

63/1999 & AN No. 64/1999 & AN No. 65/1999 & AN No. 66/1999 & AN No.

692/1998 & AN No. 693/1998 & AN No. 694/1998 & AN No. 695/1998 & A N No.

696/1998 & AN No. 697/1998 of The CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE

TRIBUNAL)

TATA CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent no.57 and prayer for interim

relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20463 of 2000

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20464 of 2000

(With prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO. 23 of 2003

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 44 & 45 of 2002

W.P(C) NO. 558 of 2000

(With appln. for deletion the name of respondent )

T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2001

(With appln. for amendment of the petition)

Civil Appeal NO. 7189 of 2005

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9781-9790 of 2000

(With appln. for amendment of the petition with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

For M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

For M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. M.M. Paickeday, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv

Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Mazbool, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An amended writ petition No.558/2004 has been filed

Learned Additional Solicitor General for Union of India submits that the

copy of the amended writ petition has not been received. Learned

counsel

for the petitioner to furnish the amended copy of the writ petition to all the

parties. Six weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit  
to the

amended writ petition.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER