

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NOs.9423-9432 OF 2000

(From the judgment & order dated 21/01/2000 in FO Nos.6-15/2000
and AN Nos.63-66/1999, AN Nos.693-697/1998 of the Central Excise
& Gold Appellate Tribunal)

Tata Chemicals Ltd.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent (s)

With

S.L.P.(C) Nos.20463/2000, 20464/2000, T.C.(C) Nos.44 & 45/2002,
WP(C) No.23/2003, W.P.(C) No.558/2000, T.C.(C) No.6/2001,
C.A. No.7189/2005 and SLP(C) Nos.9781-9790/2000

Date : 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Kohli,Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co.

Mr. V. Laxmi Kumaran,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devnath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

-2-

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.,

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr.

Justice P. Sathasivam and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab Alam.

The cases shall be placed before the Bench of two

Hon'ble Judges to be dealt with on merits.

Ordered

accordingly.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.