

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9423-9432/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2000 in Final Order Nos.6-15/2000 in Appeal Nos.C/692-697/98-AD and C/63-66/99-AD of The Customs, Excise and Gold (Control) Appellate Tribunal at New Delhi)

TATA CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.558/2000

(with appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.57)

SLP(C) NO. 20463 of 2000

SLP(C) NO. 20464 of 2000

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.9781-9790/2000

(with appln(s) for amendment of the petition and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) No.6/2001

(with appln(s) for amendment of the petition)

T.C.(C) Nos.44 & 45/2002

W.P(C) NO. 23 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7189 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 15/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

in SC 9423-32/00

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

& WC 558/00

Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

in TC 44-45/02

Ms. Mrinal Elkar, Adv.for

M/S Gagrat & Co.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Kohli, Adv.

in TC 6/2001

Mr. O.P.Khaitan, Adv.for

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

In SC 20463/00, SC Ms. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

9781-90/00, WC 23/03 Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For appellant(s) Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.for

in CA 7189/2005

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.for
Ms. Bina Gupta

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 18.01.2007, this Court granted six weeks' time to the Union of India to file response to the amended writ petition. Counter affidavit has not been filed as yet. Counsel appearing for Union of India seeks more time to do so which is granted subject to payment of rupees twenty five thousand as costs which shall be deposited within three weeks from today with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter. In case, no response to the amended writ petition is filed by the Union of India within the time granted, the pleadings shall be taken as complete and no further opportunity shall be granted to file the response.

Liberty to other respondents to file reply within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master