

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 4 2 3 - 94 3 2 / 2 0 0 0

(From the judgement and order dated 21 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 0 in FO No. 6/ 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 7/ 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 8/ 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 9/ 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 10 / 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 1 1 / 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 12 / 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 1 3/ 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 1 4 / 2 0 0 0 & FO No. 1 5 / 2 0 0 0 & AN No. 63 / 1 9 9 9 & AN No. 6 4 / 1 9 9 9 & AN No. 6 5/ 1 9 9 9 & AN No. 6 6 / 1 9 9 9 & AN No. 69 2 / 1 9 9 8 & AN No. 6 9 3 / 1 9 9 8 & AN No. 6 9 4 / 1 9 9 8 & AN No. 6 9 5 / 1 9 9 8 & AN No. 6 9 6 / 1 9 9 8 & AN No. 69 7 / 1 9 9 8 of The CEN T R A L EXC I S E & GOLD AP P L L E T T E T R I B U N A L)

TATA CH EM I C A L S LT D. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WI T H SL P(C) NO. 20 4 6 3 of 2 0 0 0
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 20 4 6 4 of 2 0 0 0
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W. P(C) NO. 23 of 2 0 0 3
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 4 4 & 45 of 2 0 0 2

W. P(C) NO. 55 8 of 20 0 0
(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.5 7)

T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 20 0 1
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition)

Civil Appeal NO. 71 8 9 of 2 0 0 5
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

SL P(C) NO. 97 8 1 - 97 9 0 of 2 0 0 0
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

CORAM :

- HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
- HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E C.K. THA K K E R
- HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SIN G H PA N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N. Haks a r, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.A. Ran a, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Rao., Adv.
for M/S Gagrath & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv.
for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Ms. Sandhya Kohli, Adv.
for M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aabhas Parmal, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ori Lal, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kirpa Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Kohli, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.
for M/s Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Shailinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekanth N. Terdal, Adv.

M/s K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R
Tran sfer Case (Civil) No.6 of 20 0 1

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw this case. The same is accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

.....
List all other matters after three weeks.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Shashi Bal a Vij)
Court Master

(Signed Order in T.C.(C)No.6/ 0 1 is placed on the file)
IN TH E SU P R E M E COUR T OF INDI A
CIVI L ORI G I N A L JU R I S D I C T I O N

TR A N S F E R R E D CAS E (CIVI L) NO. 6 OF 20 0 1

GUJA R A T HEA V Y CHE M I C A L S LT D. & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDI A & AN R.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the Transfer red Case No.6 of 2 0 0 1 . The same is accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
(Dr.Arijit P a s ayat)

..... J.
(C.K. Thak ker)

..... J.
(Lokeshwa r Singh P a nta)

New Delhi,
October 2 2, 20 0 8